FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a Single-Supply Sensor

All min and max specifications are guaranteed, although only those marked in  boldface are tested on all production units at final test.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Option
AD22050N –40°C to +125°C N-81
AD22050R –40°C to +125°C R-82
AD22050R-Reel –40°C to +125°C R-83
NOTES
1N = Plastic DIP Package.
2R = Plastic SOIC Package.
3R-Reel = Tape and reel quantities must be in increments of 1,000 piece each.
AD22050
REV. B –3–
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*
Supply Voltage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  +3.0 V to +36 V
Peak Input Voltage (40 ms)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  60 V
Reversed Supply Voltage Protection  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  –34 V
Operating Temperature  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  –40°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  –65°C to +150°C
Output Short Circuit Duration  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Indefinite
Lead Temperature Range (Soldering 60 sec)  . . . . . . . .  +300°C
*Stresses above those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause
permanent damage to the device. This is a stress rating only; the functional
operation of  the device at these or any other conditions above those indicated in
the operational sections of this specification is not implied. Exposure to absolute
maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
Plastic Mini-DIP Package
(N-8)
Plastic SOIC Package
(R-8)
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
AD22050N
–IN
OUT
+VS
OFFSET
+IN
GND
A1
A2
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
AD22050R
–IN
OUT
+VS
OFFSET
+IN
GND
A1
A2
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily